
From: LGOIMA Requests <lgoima@cdc.govt.nz>  
Sent: Tuesday, 5 October 2021 9:28 am 
To:  
Subject: Doc 136455 RE: LGOIMA Response: 2021-80 
 
Morning , 
 
Thank you for your email. 
 
The list of bridges you’ve provided, are the total list of bridges that were constructed prior to 1991 
and therefore no building consent required. 
 
Kind regards 
 

 
SERAH PETTIGREW | Democratic Services Officer| CARTERTON DISTRICT COUNCIL  
Email: serah@cdc.govt.nz 
PO Box 9 Carterton 5743 | 28 Holloway Street Carterton 5713 | Website: www.cdc.govt.nz 
 
 
From:   
Sent: Friday, 1 October 2021 11:20 am 
To: LGOIMA Requests <lgoima@cdc.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: LGOIMA Response: 2021-80 
 
Good morning Serah, 
 
I’ve received some information on bridges which have been constructed in the Carterton District: 
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I was hoping you might be able to help me understand what these bridges are..? 
 
Thanks heaps 
 



From: LGOIMA Requests <lgoima@cdc.govt.nz>  
Sent: Tuesday, 24 August 2021 2:58 PM 
To:  
Subject: RE: LGOIMA Response: 2021-80 
 
Afternoon , 
 
Thank you for your email. 
 
No there haven’t been from Carterton District Council. 
 
Kind regards 

 
SERAH PETTIGREW | Democratic Services Officer| CARTERTON DISTRICT COUNCIL  
Email: serah@cdc.govt.nz 
PO Box 9 Carterton 5743 | 28 Holloway Street Carterton 5713 | Website: www.cdc.govt.nz 
 
 
From:   
Sent: Tuesday, 24 August 2021 2:02 pm 
To: LGOIMA Requests <lgoima@cdc.govt.nz> 
Subject: RE: LGOIMA Response: 2021-80 
 
Afternoon Serah, 
 
Thankyou for your response. 
 
I’m just wondering if there’s been any bridges built with building consent or exemption? 
 
 
Thanks heaps 
 

From: LGOIMA Requests <lgoima@cdc.govt.nz>  
Sent: Friday, 20 August 2021 9:26 AM 
To:  
Subject: LGOIMA Response: 2021-80 
 
Kia ora  
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Request for information 2021-80 

Thank you for your email request of 23 July 2021, for the following information: 

“I’m currently doing some market research for our company Bridge It NZ. We are looking to 
gauge the size of the bridge market in the Region which in turn helps us as a business to 
concentrate our support where it is needed most. I was directed to this email address and 
hope you can assist by providing the following information: • A list of all bridges in the 
Greater Wellington Region for the last 5 years that had consents approved • Which industry 
the bridge services • Date they were issued If the information is readily available, we would 
also like further information that could provide: • Specifications of the bridges (type / length 
/ possibly pile used) • Who applied for the consents (Construction company if possible) • 
What industry / client these bridges are servicing.” 

Your request has been considered under the Local Government Official Information and Meeting Act 
1987 (the Act).  

The Carterton District Council does not have any bridges that required consent for work. There has 
only been maintenance work over the past 5 years we have had to undertake.  

Thank you again for your email. You have the right to ask an Ombudsman to review this decision. You 
can do this by writing to info@ombudsman.parliament.nz or Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, 
Wellington 6143. 

Yours sincerely 

SERAH PETTIGREW | Democratic Services Officer| CARTERTON DISTRICT COUNCIL  
Email: serah@cdc.govt.nz 
PO Box 9 Carterton 5743 | 28 Holloway Street Carterton 5713 | Website: www.cdc.govt.nz 
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